Office of Graduate Admissions



ALUMNI SCHOLARSHIP AWARD AGREEMENT

Drexel University's LeBow College of Business ("LeBow") awards this Alumni Scholarship ("Scholarship") based on the strength of your MBA/MS program application. Please review your award letter and this Award Agreement ("Agreement"). By signing and returning this document to the LeBow College of Business Office of Graduate Admissions, I agree to the following terms:

CONFIDENTIALITY – I understand that this Agreement is between myself and LeBow. Details relating to the amount or conditions of the Scholarship are confidential and each party should not disclose this information to any other third party or make use of the information (both during the term of this Agreement and after its termination), except as required by law.

COURSE WORK – I understand that the Scholarship covers only graduate course work required for my primary plan of study. Any courses that I take outside of required curriculum or in a second degree program or concentration are not covered by the Scholarship. The scholarship is non-referable and nontransferable.

ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT – I understand that I must maintain a GPA of at least 3.0 in each term that I am in receipt of the Scholarship. I also understand and agree to the terms of the LeBow Commitment to Excellence, as well as Drexel University's Student Handbook and any other Drexel University policies or procedures that may come into effect.

SERVICE AND CONNECTION – I understand it is my responsibility to support the LeBow College of Business student and alumni network. It is our expectation that the LeBow Alumni Scholars will become involved in LeBow events and organizations, share their leadership skills and increase their connection to the College during their student years and beyond.

DEFERRALS – Drexel University policy allows graduate applicants to defer admission for up to one year. This Scholarship is based on the strength of my application for this year. Therefore, I understand that if I decide to defer my admission, I must forfeit this Scholarship.

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS – I understand that in order to receive an I-20 or IAP-66 from Drexel University, I must be able to demonstrate my ability to pay the remaining anticipated annual tuition/fees/living expenses as listed in the attached letter. If not already provided to the LeBow Office of Graduate Admissions, I am enclosing an official bank letter to enable the processing of my I-20/IAP-66.

INTERNATIONAL TRIP – A number of LeBow MBA programs offer an International Residency opportunity as part of the program. I understand that the Scholarship shall be applied first to the International Trip fee, whether the trip is a required or optional part of the program, and any remaining portion of the Scholarship shall be applied to any remaining tuition costs I may have. The Scholarship is non-refundable and non-transferable. LeBow reserves the right to cancel the International Trip for any reason whatsoever. In the event the International Trip is canceled for any reason by LeBow, LeBow shall provide an alternate International Trip, at no additional cost. The alternate International Trip. Even if I am unable to attend the alternative International Trip offered to me, I understand that under no circumstances will refunds be available to me.

If, for any reason, I am unable to attend the International Trip, no alternative trip will be offered and the scholarship money allocated for my participation in the International Trip will be forfeited and reabsorbed by the scholarship pool.

I UNDERSTAND AND AGREE TO THE TERMS OF THIS ALUMNI SCHOLARSHIP AWARD AGREEMENT.

Confirming Student's Signature	Date	Student ID
Please Print Name	Date of Birth	Program / Term

Scholarship Agreement form can be e-mailed to: mba@drexel.edu (MBA programs); msecon@lebow.drexel.edu (MS Economics); or ms@lebow.drexel.edu (all other MS programs), faxed to: 215.895.1725, or sent by mail to: Drexel University LeBow Graduate Admissions, 3220 Market Street, Gerri C. LeBow Hall, Suite 453, Philadelphia, PA 19104